110 10/02
SIKOREL® 125
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications
� High-reliability equipment in automotive power
electronics, e.g. integrated starter alternator
� Applications with highest ripple current load at high frequencies
Features

Automotive – 125 °C
Overview of available types
Case dimensions and ordering codes
UR (VDC) 25 40 55 63
CR (µF) Case dimensions d × l (mm)
3 900 50,9 × 39,5
4 700 50,9 × 39,5
6 000 50,9 × 49,5
7 500 50,9 × 39,5 50,9 × 49,5
12 000 50,9 × 39,5 50,9 × 49,5
20 000 50,9 × 49,5
UR
VDC
CR
µF
Case dimensions d × l
mm
Ordering code
25 12 000 50,9 × 39,5 B41754A5129M000
20 000 50,9 × 49,5 B41754A5209M000
40 7 500 50,9 × 39,5 B41754A7758M000
12 000 50,9 × 49,5 B41754A7129M000
55 4 700 50,9 × 39,5 B41754A0478M000
7 500 50,9 × 49,5 B41754A0758M000
63 3 900 50,9 × 39,5 B41754A8398M000
6 000 50,9 × 49,5 B41754A8608M000
114 10/02
B41754
Automotive – 125 °C
Technical data